

**SMALL MATCHING HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS
FY2020 FINAL FUNDED PROJECT LIST**

Rank	Applicant and Project	County	Grant Amount	Cumulative Grant Amount
1	City of St. Augustine <i>Resilient Heritage in the "Nation's Oldest City"</i>	St. Johns	\$50,000	\$50,000
2	Frostproof Main Street, Inc. <i>Frostproof Main Street Start-Up Grant</i>	Polk	\$25,000	\$75,000
3	Havana Main Street Inc. <i>Havana Main Street Start-Up Grant</i>	Gadsden	\$25,000	\$100,000
4	Main Street DeFuniak Springs Inc. <i>Main Street DeFuniak Springs Start-Up Grant</i>	Walton	\$25,000	\$125,000
5	Flagler College <i>Archaeological Investigation of the 17th Century Stone Building at the Mission Nombre de Dios/La Leche Shrine, St. Augustine</i>	St. Johns	\$24,050	\$149,050
6	City of New Smyrna Beach <i>Turnbull Grand Canal</i>	Volusia	\$950	\$150,000
7	The Florida Historical Society <i>Florida Frontiers: The Weekly Radio Magazine of the Florida Historical Society</i>	Brevard	\$50,000	\$200,000
8	Coastal Plains Institute <i>Florida Submerged Prehistoric Lands Archaeological Survey and Heritage Project (F-SPLASH)</i>	Jefferson	\$50,000	\$250,000
9	City of St. Petersburg <i>Central Avenue Commercial History Trail: Legacy Businesses, Historic Buildings, and the Evolution of St. Petersburg's Commercial Spine</i>	Pinellas	\$50,000	\$300,000
10	Albin Polasek Museum and Sculpture Gardens, Inc. <i>Albin Polasek Home and Studio Historical Marker</i>	Orange	\$950	\$300,950
11	City of Tarpon Springs Planning and Zoning Department <i>Tarpon Springs Design Review Guidelines Manual</i>	Pinellas	\$31,750	\$332,700
12	St Peter's Episcopal Church <i>St Peter's Episcopal Church Historical Marker</i>	Monroe	\$950	\$333,650
13	Chattahoochee Main Street, Inc. <i>River Landing Park Heritage Trail</i>	Gadsden	\$50,000	\$383,650
14	Florida A&M University <i>Apalachicola Hill Neighborhood Design Guidelines</i>	Franklin	\$40,080	\$423,730

15	City of Gainesville <i>Gainesville Mid-century Survey (1930-1975), Phase II (includes National Register of Historic Places Nominations)</i>	Alachua	\$50,000	\$473,730
16	Lightner Museum of Hobbies <i>Lightner Museum Historic Structure Report and Conceptual Drawings</i>	St. Johns	\$28,750	\$502,480
17	Town of Havana <i>Historic Structures Survey of the Havana Area</i>	Gadsden	\$50,000	\$552,480
18	City of Jacksonville <i>Old City Cemetery Mapping Project</i>	Duval	\$35,000	\$587,480
19	Timberly Trust, Inc. <i>Moseley Homestead Short and Long Term Preservation, Renovation and Programming Plans</i>	Hillsborough	\$50,000	\$637,480
20	The Chiselers <i>Tampa Bay Hotel Preservation Project – Update Master Plan</i>	Hillsborough	\$50,000	\$687,480
21	Sarasota County Board of County Commissioners <i>Renovation of the Historic Edson Keith Farmhouse</i>	Sarasota	\$50,000	\$737,480
22	Miami-Dade County <i>Orchid Jungle - Historic Structure Report</i>	Miami-Dade	\$50,000	\$787,480
23	St. Cloud Main Street, Inc. <i>Downtown Historic District Survey</i>	Osceola	\$50,000	\$837,480
24	The Saint Augustine Lighthouse and Museum <i>Nation's Oldest Port Response to WWII Exhibit</i>	St. Johns	\$50,000	\$887,480
25	Nassau County <i>Nassau County Countywide Historic Resources Survey</i>	Nassau	\$50,000	\$937,480
26	Quincy Main Street, Inc. <i>Quincy Historic District Wayfinder System</i>	Gadsden	\$50,000	\$987,480
27	City of Ocala <i>Fort King NHL Interpretive Development Project</i>	Marion	\$30,000	\$1,017,480
28	Florida Trail Association <i>Byrd Hammock Educational Website Project</i>	Wakulla	\$49,600	\$1,067,080
29	City of Lake Worth <i>Lake Worth Historic Resources Survey Update, Phase IV</i>	Palm Beach	\$50,000	\$1,117,080
30	Town of Lake Park <i>Lake Park Town Hall Structural Condition Assessment and Report: Town Clerk Ceiling and Exterior Doors</i>	Palm Beach	\$28,000	\$1,145,080
31	City of Delray Beach <i>Delray Beach 5 District Historic Resource Survey</i>	Palm Beach	\$50,000	\$1,195,080
32	Old Island Restoration Foundation <i>OIRF 60th Anniversary Historic Preservation Education and Outreach Project</i>	Monroe	\$35,000	\$1,230,080

33	City of Lake Worth <i>Lake Worth Digital Preservation of Historic Property Records for Public Education and Access</i>	Palm Beach	\$50,000	\$1,280,080
34	Florida A&M University <i>FAMU Digital Documentation Project</i>	Leon	\$35,977	\$1,316,057
35	Collier County Board of County Commissioners <i>Margood Cottages Restoration</i>	Collier	\$50,000	\$1,366,057
36	City of Fort Lauderdale Parks and Rec Department <i>City of Fort Lauderdale Intensive Level Architectural Resource Surveys</i>	Broward	\$50,000	\$1,416,057
37	Panhandle Archaeological Society at Tallahassee <i>Letchworth Settlement Pattern Archaeological Project</i>	Jefferson	\$50,000	\$1,466,057
38	City of Arcadia <i>Arcadia City Hall Planning</i>	DeSoto	\$50,000	\$1,516,057
39	Mel Fisher Maritime Heritage Society, Inc. <i>Pop Up Museums for Florida Schools: Hurricanes and Humans</i>	Monroe	\$50,000	\$1,566,057
40	Camp Gordon Johnston Association <i>Camp Gordon Johnston Sign Structures and Interpretive Displays</i>	Franklin	\$50,000	\$1,616,057
41	Main Street of Monticello Florida, Inc. <i>City of Monticello Historic Property Survey, Phase II</i>	Jefferson	\$50,000	\$1,666,057
42	City of Homestead <i>Historic Downtown Homestead Education Project</i>	Miami-Dade	\$50,000	\$1,716,057
43	Friends of Weeki Wachee Springs State Park <i>Weeki Wachee Springs State Park Marquee Rehabilitation Project, Phase I</i>	Hernando	\$20,000	\$1,736,057
44	City of Apalachicola <i>Apalachicola Historic District GIS Project, Phase II</i>	Franklin	\$50,000	\$1,786,057
45	Friends of the Lower Suwannee and Cedar Keys National Wildlife Refuges, Inc. <i>Vista Structural Needs Assessment and Planning</i>	Levy	\$50,000	\$1,836,057
46	City of Fellsmere <i>Fellsmere Historic District National Register Nomination</i>	Indian River	\$30,000	\$1,866,057
47	Wakulla County Clerks Office <i>Preserving Wakulla County's Historical Land Records</i>	Wakulla	\$26,316	\$1,892,373
48	City of Delray Beach <i>Education and Outreach: Digitizing Historical Records for Delray Beach</i>	Palm Beach	\$50,000	\$1,942,373
49	City of Mount Dora <i>Mount Dora Historic Site Survey</i>	Lake	\$50,000	\$1,992,373
50	Historic Markers, Inc. <i>Key West Historic Marker Tour, Phase III</i>	Monroe	\$11,460	\$2,003,833
51	Archaeological Research Cooperative, Inc. <i>Florida Paleoindian Underwater Survey - Phase II</i>	Putnam	\$27,200	\$2,031,033

52	Havana History and Heritage Society, Inc. <i>Engaging Museum Tours and Interpretive Apps</i>	Gadsden	\$50,000	\$2,081,033
53	Dade Heritage Trust, Inc. <i>Historic City of Miami Cemetery Survey</i>	Miami-Dade	\$50,000	\$2,131,033
54	Friends of Wakulla Springs State Park, Inc. <i>Interpretation of 20th Century Artifacts</i>	Wakulla	\$48,000	\$2,179,033
55	Pine Island Preservation Society, Inc. <i>Mattie Sams Diary - Recollections of a Florida Pioneer Life</i>	Brevard	\$5,000	\$2,184,033
56	Town of Fort White <i>Mayor's Park Railway Exhibits</i>	Columbia	\$35,450	\$2,219,483